TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermo Solutions, Inc.		05/27/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC	
Street Address:	14275 Golf Course Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Baxter	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56425	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2905775	GOLDEN HOUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)642-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 672-8209

Email: melissa.aubin@maslon.com
Correspondent Name: Melissa K. Aubin, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand, LLP

Address Line 2: 90 S. 7th Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa K. Aubin, Paralegal	
Signature:	/Melissa K. Aubin/	
Date:	06/17/2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0216

900026729

Total Attachments: 2

source=Copy of IP Assignment - MTS#page1.tif source=Copy of IP Assignment - MTS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0217

p.5

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Thermo Solutions, Inc. a Minnesota corporation, with offices at 5223 Edina Industrial Blvd., Edina, Minnesota 55439 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed or: Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, with offices at 14275 Golf Course Drive, Sui e 120, Baxter, Minnesota 56425 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), Assignor desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest and goodwill worldwide in and to the Trademark Rights, including without limitation, all registrations and rights of priority therein; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and on its own behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, for the United States and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed this Assignment as of the 27th day of May, 2005.

ASSIGNOR:

Thermo Solutions, Inc.	7 1 1		
By: March 7	Jaken .		
Title: Presiden	r .		
Address: \$590 Ceday	Hannock Civ #3/6		
	1112		
Date: 05/27/05			
FLORIDA	,		
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
	: \$\$.		
COUNTY OF Collier)		
This instrument was acknowled	zed before me the 27 day of	of Mar	2005,
by Alfred Flaten, who person			
foregoing Assignment of Intelle	etern! The manufacture of the state of the	is duly mullolized to exect	TIC IIIC
foregoing Assignment of Intelle	stual Property and has done so	as his/her free act and deed.	
	\mathcal{R}	an //	
	Notary Pu	blic / T	
	ANDIALVEL	1316 <i>(</i> '	



SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

Mark	Serial #	Registration #	Filing Date	Registration Date
Golden Hour	7652234	2905775	June 5, 2003	November 30, 2004

RECORDED: 06/17/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0219